in public elementary schools in Jose Panganiban West District in the Division 

of Camarines Norte. This study employed descriptive – correlational research 

method with survey questionnaire checklist as the data-gathering instrument. 

Total enumeration was employed in this study which involved one hundred 

seven (107) elementary teachers in the locale of the study.  

Findings revealed that the public school teachers were rated highly competent 

in terms of functional competencies, and the extent of utilization of the LRMDS 

was rated as highly or extensively utilized.

[...]

determine the significant relationship between the 

functional competencies and extent of utilization of 

LRMDS portal of the teachers in public elementary 

schools in Jose Panganiban West District in the Division 

of Camarines Norte.  

The study composed of one hundred seven (107) 

elementary teachers in Jose Panganiban West District in 

the Division of Camarines Norte. Total enumeration was 

utilized for the study. The source of data was the survey 

questionnaire checklist.  

The data on the functional literacy of teachers and extent